
2011-2012 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-20   Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-10   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Zophin, Hayley 26-21 587 22.6 83-202 .411 0-1 .000 59-105 .562 83 102 185 7.1 61 2 6 63 20 19 225 8.7
34 Lindgren, Kristina 26-26 838 32.2 80-256 .313 10-52 .192 49-73 .671 32 73 105 4.0 34 0 69 105 3 48 219 8.4
10 Pelletier, Kasey 23-18 744 32.3 50-169 .296 9-44 .205 42-58 .724 8 62 70 3.0 42 0 87 60 8 39 151 6.6
11 Shaughnessy, Chelsea 26-26 749 28.8 72-180 .400 0-0 .000 12-32 .375 53 115 168 6.5 87 5 41 67 33 115 156 6.0
40 Whitestone, Sarah 26-12 551 21.2 60-189 .317 6-36 .167 15-26 .577 25 35 60 2.3 17 0 39 65 1 21 141 5.4
33 Wilson, Natalie 24-4 431 18.0 47-165 .285 13-74 .176 20-27 .741 13 51 64 2.7 27 0 14 29 13 11 127 5.3
22 Nolan, Hannah 8-4 202 25.3 14-33 .424 7-15 .467 5-9 .556 5 10 15 1.9 14 0 11 23 1 13 40 5.0
21 Wegrzynek, Alexis 26-18 525 20.2 49-121 .405 2-7 .286 8-18 .444 39 58 97 3.7 58 1 41 79 8 43 108 4.2
05 Turpel, Carly 24-0 261 10.9 36-123 .293 17-54 .315 10-14 .714 8 27 35 1.5 8 0 8 20 0 5 99 4.1
20 Yourie, Emily 25-1 291 11.6 24-59 .407 0-0 .000 10-23 .435 36 28 64 2.6 36 0 9 17 7 4 58 2.3
23 Ferris, Jamy 1-0 10 10.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
03 Briere, Marissa 11-0 57 5.2 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2 4 6 0.5 4 0 3 5 0 2 11 1.0
23 Pickett, JC 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1.0
Total 26 5250 201.9 520-1514 .343 64-283 .226 235-393 .598 348 607 955 36.7 389 8 328 541 94 320 1339 51.50
Opponents 5250 201.9 600-1560 .385 85-346 .246 292-422 .692 414 721 1135 43.7 371 9 376 543 102 313 1577 60.65

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1339 1577
    Points Per Game 51.5 60.7
    Scoring Margin -9.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1514 600-1560
    Field Goal Pct .343 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 64-283 85-346
    3PT FG Pct .226 .246
    3PT Made Per Game 2.5 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-393 292-422
    FT Pct .598 .692
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 11.2
REBOUNDS 955 1135
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 43.7
    Rebounds Margin -7.0 –
ASSISTS 328 376
    Assists Per Game 12.6 14.5
TURNOVERS 541 543
    Turnovers Per Game 20.8 20.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 320 313
    Steals Per Game 12.3 12.0
BLOCKS 94 102
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 1,598 1,810
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-123 13-139
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 650 674 15 1339
Opponents 721 842 14 1577

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/11 at Anna Maria L 60-68 235
11/22/11 at Rivier L 61-65 80
11/28/11 FITCHBURG ST. L 49-69 120

* 11/30/11 CURRY L 52-66 122
* 12/03/11 at Western New Eng. W 65-59 154

12/06/11 at Johnson & Wales (RI) L 52-56 57
12/08/11 SUFFOLK L 37-52 82
12/10/11 CONNECTICUT COL. L 43-53 125
01/03/12 FRAMINGHAM ST. W 60-49 134

* 01/07/12 at Wentworth Inst. W 59-56 75
* 01/10/12 ENDICOTT L 51-56 104
* 01/12/12 at Eastern Nazarene L 43-66 200
* 01/14/12 U NEW ENGLAND L 35-65 111
* 01/17/12 at Roger Williams L 61-76 80
* 01/19/12 SALVE REGINA L 39-53 111
* 01/21/12 at Gordon W 57-38 63
* 01/25/12 at Curry L 57-72 150
* 01/28/12 WESTERN NEW ENG. L 45-65 233
* 01/31/12 EASTERN NAZARENE L (OT) 50-53 0
* 02/02/12 at Endicott L 51-61 137
* 02/04/12 WENTWORTH INST. W 53-45 134
* 02/08/12 ROGER WILLIAMS L 52-66 111
* 02/11/12 at U New England L 39-74 102
* 02/14/12 at Salve Regina L 47-69 200
* 02/18/12 GORDON W (OT) 66-62 211

02/21/12 at U New England L 55-63 277

* = Conference game



2011-2012 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 2-7   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Nolan, Hannah 2-1 58 29.0 6-9 .667 2-3 .667 4-7 .571 1 3 4 2.0 5 0 4 7 0 7 18 9.0
34 Lindgren, Kristina 18-18 595 33.1 57-183 .311 8-37 .216 35-52 .673 17 54 71 3.9 27 0 48 78 2 36 157 8.7
04 Zophin, Hayley 18-16 429 23.8 58-142 .408 0-1 .000 40-74 .541 58 74 132 7.3 43 2 3 42 12 13 156 8.7
10 Pelletier, Kasey 15-11 485 32.3 29-105 .276 4-28 .143 36-48 .750 4 35 39 2.6 24 0 60 42 5 23 98 6.5
11 Shaughnessy, Chelsea 18-18 530 29.4 54-140 .386 0-0 .000 8-23 .348 41 80 121 6.7 59 3 24 46 27 86 116 6.4
21 Wegrzynek, Alexis 18-16 416 23.1 41-100 .410 2-7 .286 7-16 .438 28 46 74 4.1 48 1 34 61 6 37 91 5.1
40 Whitestone, Sarah 18-8 378 21.0 38-138 .275 4-27 .148 12-22 .545 17 25 42 2.3 6 0 26 43 0 17 92 5.1
05 Turpel, Carly 17-0 213 12.5 31-91 .341 15-39 .385 8-12 .667 7 25 32 1.9 5 0 7 15 0 3 85 5.0
33 Wilson, Natalie 16-1 276 17.3 23-95 .242 6-44 .136 8-11 .727 7 27 34 2.1 17 0 7 16 8 5 60 3.8
20 Yourie, Emily 17-1 209 12.3 13-37 .351 0-0 .000 10-20 .500 25 19 44 2.6 30 0 7 12 5 4 36 2.1
03 Briere, Marissa 11-0 57 5.2 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2 4 6 0.5 4 0 3 5 0 2 11 1.0
23 Pickett, JC 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 354-1052 .337 41-186 .220 173-293 .590 235 422 657 36.5 268 6 223 373 65 233 922 51.22
Opponents 3650 202.8 424-1102 .385 56-230 .243 198-288 .688 302 521 823 45.7 264 8 269 385 70 210 1102 61.22

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 922 1102
    Points Per Game 51.2 61.2
    Scoring Margin -10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 354-1052 424-1102
    Field Goal Pct .337 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 41-186 56-230
    3PT FG Pct .220 .243
    3PT Made Per Game 2.3 3.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 173-293 198-288
    FT Pct .590 .688
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 11.0
REBOUNDS 657 823
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 45.7
    Rebounds Margin -9.2 –
ASSISTS 223 269
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.9
TURNOVERS 373 385
    Turnovers Per Game 20.7 21.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 233 210
    Steals Per Game 12.9 11.7
BLOCKS 65 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 1,137 1,161
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-126 9-129
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 449 458 15 922
Opponents 505 583 14 1102

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/11 CURRY L 52-66 122
12/03/11 at  Western New Eng. W 65-59 154
01/07/12 at  Wentworth Inst. W 59-56 75
01/10/12 ENDICOTT L 51-56 104
01/12/12 at  Eastern Nazarene L 43-66 200
01/14/12 U NEW ENGLAND L 35-65 111
01/17/12 at  Roger Williams L 61-76 80
01/19/12 SALVE REGINA L 39-53 111
01/21/12 at  Gordon W 57-38 63
01/25/12 at  Curry L 57-72 150
01/28/12 WESTERN NEW ENG. L 45-65 233
01/31/12 EASTERN NAZARENE L (OT) 50-53 0
02/02/12 at  Endicott L 51-61 137
02/04/12 WENTWORTH INST. W 53-45 134
02/08/12 ROGER WILLIAMS L 52-66 111
02/11/12 at  U New England L 39-74 102
02/14/12 at  Salve Regina L 47-69 200
02/18/12 GORDON W (OT) 66-62 211


